
,

 

SWAZILAND

(GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

 
 

VOL. XXVI] MBABANE,Friday, May 27th., 1988 [No. 596
 
 

 

 

CONTENTS

No. , Page

GENERAL NOTICES

13. Corrigendum—Notice Regarding Confirmation and Admission to Permanent and

Pensionable Establishment of Officers in the Civil Service, 1969 (aise cone ans cme sue 1272

11. Corrigendum—Elected Members of Tinkhundla Committees (nk cick ice cess sete suse 1273

57. The Characteristics of Twenty Emalangeni Note to be Issued by the Central Bank

OF Swazilard aa, eek cece sesse sens scee sents sates sate sents antag state sense atta sna saseue sasat ste dese see 1274

58. Appointment of Registrar of the Industrial Court 00. cc. cose sss cece sss svete sect sunte sae 1276

59. The Matsapha Town Assessment Rate for Yeat Ending 31st. March, 1989 1277

MISCELLANEOUS

BankofCredit and Commerce International (Swaziland) Limited—-Balance Sheet as at
December 31st, 1987 oie cases sense evse scinse stun asst sents satan sntne stnee tne state sant see state sat ste 1278

Notice of Applications under the Road Transportation Proclamation, 1963... .... 1280

CONTENTS OF SUPPLEMENT

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES

47. The Employment Act (Appointment of Members of the Labour AdvisoryY Board)

Notice, 1988 ne ee sees ses sete tte sent sess tte seta snteetey stn tte a seine te sts sta ss S1

 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY



1272

CORRIGENDUM

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE NO. 432 OF 1969

(General Notice No. 13 of 1969)

The Notice of Confirmation and Admission to Permanent and Pensionable Establish-

mentof Officer in the Civil Service, 1969 should be corrected under the heading ‘‘Police” by

deleting the words ‘932 Const. M. Masuku 1.1.68 1.1.66” and substituting therefor the

following :-—

“932 Const. M. Masuku 1.12.68 1.12.66”.

 



1273

CORRIGENDUM

ELECTED MEMBERS OF TINKHUNDLA COMMITTEES

(General Notice No. 11 of 1988)

The Elected Members of Tinkhundla Committees Notice, 1988 should be corrected as
follows :— .

(1) by inserting under Hhohho Region Ntfonjeni Inkhundla the name ofVile Ephraem
Mocina.

(2) under Manzini Region-—

(a) Mhlambanyatsi Inkhundla by inserting the name of Fanisi Tsela;

(b) Mangcongco Inkhundla by deleting the name of Enock Dladla.

(3) by inserting under Shiselweni Region:

(a) Gege Inkhundla the name of Azon Jiba Dlamini and deleting that of Jimson

Mfukama Motsa;

(b) Maseyisini Inkhundla the name of Joshua Msolwa Mkhwanazi and deleting

that of Bhadasi Mabuza;

(c) Nkwene Inkhundla the name of Sithini Dlamini and deleting that of Mjitha
Mkhatshwa;

(d) Sandleni Inkhundla the name of Kololo Simelane;

(4) under Lubombo Region:

by deleting under Lugongolweni Inkhundla the name of Mpoli Gwebu.



1274

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 57 OF 1988

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND ORDER,1974

(Order No. 6 of 1974)

THE CHARACTERISTICS OF TWENTY EMALANGENI NOTE TO BE

ISSUED BY THE CENTRAL BANK OF SWAZILAND

(UnderSection 24)

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 24 of the Central Bank of Swaziland

Order, 1974, I hereby issue the following Notice—

Citation.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Characteristics of the Twenty Emalangeni Note to be
Issued by the Central Bank of Swaziland Notice, 1988.

Currency.

2. The Twenty Emalangeni note to be issued by the Central Bank of Swaziland in terms

of this General Notice shall be legal tender in Swaziland. The Twenty Emalangeni notes
issued in accordance with General Notice No. 157 of 1975 and General Notice No. 26 of 1986

also continue to be legal tender in Swaziland.

Denomination, size, weight and background colour ofnote.

3. The note shall consist of a mould-made banknote paper with cotton fibre inccrpora-

ting a watermark and a metal thread, and shall be of the following denomination, size,
weight and background colour:—

20 Emalangeni 150 x 69 mm 87gr. per strong magenta _

square metre

Design and inscription ofnote.

4. The note will bear the following designs and inscriptions:

(1) on the obverse side of the 20 (twenty) Emalangeni note shall be printed and

inscribed:

(a) to the left of the centre the printed image of His Majesty King Mswati III;

(b) to the right of the centre in white blank a water-mark representing a

Swazi shield complete with two spears and stick;

(c) at the top and centrally printed the words “CENTRAL BANK OF SWA-
ZILAND” andbelow that the words “THIS NOTEIS LEGAL TENDER
FOR” and below that the words “LANGEMASHUMI LAMABILI EMA-
LANGENT”;

{d) in the centre ofthe note the image of the Parliament of Swaziland Buildings;



bed—

1275

(e) at the botton centre a medallion depicting the National Coat of Arms,

printed in brown on the 20 (twenty) Emalangeni, and partially covering the
Parliament of Swaziland Buildings. The National Coat of Arms consist of

an image of a Swazi shield with two spears and a staff, an elephant with its

trunk raised on the right of the shield a lion with its left front paw raised on

the left of the shield. In the scroll beneath are the capital Roman Letters

“STYINQABA”;

(f) on the bottom right hand side of the note a battle axe;

(g) on the left of the King’s portrait the image of a Swazi shield with two spears

and a staff with feathers printed in perfect register with a similar feature on the

back of the design;

(h) just above the Houses of Parliament a reprint of signatures of the Minister

for Finance on the central left; and the Governor of the Central Bank of Swazi- -
land on the central right;

(i) on the top left, top right and bottom right corner the printed value 20 in

Arabic numerals;

(j)_ the serial numbers for the note consist of a Roman capital letter and six

Arabic numerals printed below the portrait and also above the watermark;

(k) a security metal thread embedded in the paper of the note to the left of

centre;

() a border and central panel of intricate geometrical design;

(2) On the reverse side of the 20 (twenty) Emalangeni note shall be printed andinscri-

(a) at top, the words “CENTRAL BANK OF’ in small case Roman letters
followed by the word “SWAZILAND”in upper case Romanletters;

(b) at the bottom the words ““TWENTY EMALANGENI”in upper case
Roman letters;

(c) at the top left, bottom left and bottom right the Arabic numerals 20;

(d) the central vignette is a picture depicting pineapple, citrus, cattle, pine

trees, cotton, mealies and sugar cane the major agricultural products in the

Kingdom.

M.G. DLAMINI
Deputy Governorofthe Central Bank ofSwaziland



1276

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 58 OF 1988

THE INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS ACT, 1980

(Act No. 4 of 1980)

THE INDUSTRIAL COURT RULES, 1984

(Legal Notice No. 8 of 1984)

APPOINTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF THE INDUSTRIAL COURT

(Under Rule 2)

It is hereby notified for public information that the Minister for Labour and Public

Service hereby appoints :—

AARON MCOSHWA NTSHALINTSHALI

to be Registrar of the Industrial Court with effect from 29th April, 1988.

B.M. NSIBANDZE
Minister for Labour and Public Service



1277

GENERAL NOTICE NO. 59 OF 1988

THE RATING ACT, 1967

(Act No. 24 of 1967)

THE MATSAPHA TOWN ASSESSMENT RATE FOR YEAR ENDING
31ST MARCH, 1989

(Undersections 4 and 27)

It is hereby notified for general information that in terms of Sections 4 & 27 of the

Rating Act, 1967 that the Board has made andlevied a rate of 3.5 ctsin Lilangeni on land
and 1.0 cents in Lilangeni on Residential improvements and 1.0. cents in Lilangeni on
improvement in commercial and industrial areas for the financial year 1st April, 1988 to

31st March, 1989.

The rate becomes due and payable on the 15th June, 1988 and rate acountswill be sent
to registered owners of properties in the Matsapha Urban Area on the [3th May, 1988.

Section 30 of the Rating Act, 1967, provides for a penalty of twelve percent per annum

to be charged on any rate remaining unpaid after the expiry of two months from the date

the rates become payable, on rates remaining unpaid after the [51h July, 1988 or in case that
instalments have been arranged after the pertinent instalment dates.

NOTIFICATION OF POSTAL ADDRESS

The attention of property owners in the Urban Area of Matsapha is drawn to sub.

section (3) and (4) of section 37 of the Rating Act 1967 which readsas follows :—

(3) The owners of any immovable property shown in the valuation roll shall notify
the local authority of his postal address within two weeks of acquiring the pro-
perty and, thereafter within two weeks of each change ofhis postal address.

(4) The owner whofails to comply with any provision of sub-section (3) is guilty of

an offence and liable, on conviction, to a fine not exceeding E200, or in default

of payment, imprisonmentfor a period not exceeding six months,

D.E. GININDZA (Miss)

Clerk to the Board
Ministry of Commerce, Industry & Tourism

P.O. Box 451,

MBABANE-:

 



1278

BANK OF CREDIT & COMMERCE INTERNATIONAL

(SWAZILAND) LIMITED

Balance Sheet as at December 31st 1987

  

1987 1986

E E
CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Authorised share capital:

25 315 (1986 25 315) ordinary shares of E100-each 2 531 500 2 531 500

Issued share capital
25 315 (1986 25 315) ordinary shares of 100 each 2 531 500 2 531 500

RESERVES:

Statutory reserve 304 185 302 835

Retained Income 247 700 243 649

. 3 083 385 3 077 984

LIABILITIES

Current, deposit and savings accounts:

Customers’ current accounts 4 235 976 3 384 717

Customers’ deposit and savings accounts 33 649 425 27 489 576

37 885 401 30 874 293

Other accounts:
Amounts dueto affiliates 843 824 944 683
Taxation 124 282 124 282

Other accounts 1 361 939 2 036 440

40 215 446 33 979 698

LIABILITIES ON ACCEPTANCES, GUARA-

NTEES, INDEMNITIES AND CREDITS 3 990 135 2 731 420

47 288 966 39 789 102

H.R.H. PRINCESS MSALELA G.P. MNGOMEZULU

Director Director



1279

 

 

1987 1986

E E
ASSETS OTHER THAN FLXED

Cash on hand 364 933 493 860

Central Bank of Swaziland 13 284 802 5 838 187

Other banks 5 218 583 9 457 815

18 868 318 15 789 862

Advances and other accounts 23 400 704 19 523 581
Amounts duebyaffiliates 210 827 723 039

Items in Transit 108 150 195 379

23 719 681 20 441 999

FIXED ASSETS 710 832 825 821

CUSTOMERSLIABILITIES ON ACCEPTANCES,
GUARANTEES, INDEMNITIES AND CREDITS 3 990 135 2 731 420

47 288 966 39 789 102

E.A. GARDA
Director



1280

SWAZILAND

NOTICE OF APPLICATIONS

(Given under Section 10 of the Road Transportation Act No. 37 of 1963)

1. The applications for Road Transportation Service Permits mentioned in the Schedule

to this notice have been received by the Road Transportation Board.

2. Interested persons may examine the applications in the Office of the Secretary to the

Road Transportation Board at the Ministry ofWorks and Communications, Mbabane.

3. Any persons objecting to an application shall within 14 days after the date of publica-
tion of this notice:-

(a) Lodge with the Secretary to the Road Transportation Board P.O. Box 58, MBA-

BANE,Swaziland and:-

(b) send to the applicant by registered post his objectionin writing, together with al!

groundsof the objection.

MAKHOSONKE DLAMINI
Chairman Road Transportation Board

Mbabane,
27th May, 1988.



 

 

APPL.NO. NAME OF APPLICANT ADDRESS PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

02266 E.N. Dlamini, P.O. Box 309, Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02266 operating a Scheduled passe-

Muhle One Way BusService. MBABANE. nger service between Mbabane/Bhunya/Luyengo/ Mankayane/Nhla-

ngano/Hluthi/Lavumisa Based at Mbabane (Sidwashini Industrial

Area).

02486 Jonathan M.Vilakati, P.O. Box 171, Grant of a Renewal and Amendment of Permit No. 02486 operating a

Sihlangu Bus Service. PIGG’S PEAK. scheduled passenger service between Bulembu/Pigg’s Peak/ Msahweni/

Matsamo/ Ndlalambi/ Mayiwane/Jacks/ Nyakatfo/ Madlangampisi/

Tshaneni and Mhlume. Amendmentoftime table to include Tuesdays
and Saturdays only. Based at Bulembu. -

01910 Patrick M. Magongo, P.O. Box 139, Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01910 operating a non scheduled

Vukuzimele Magongo Taxi Service. PIGG’S PEAK. Taxi Service. Based at Pigg’s Peak Bus Rank.

03783 Ms. Thandi Gumbi, P.O. Box 573, Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

Qedusizi Express Service MANZINI. passenger service between Matsamo/Ka Khanyile/Herefords/ Madla-

ngampisi/Luve/Manzini. Express. To be based at Matsamo.

03784 Musa D. Dlamini, P.O. Box 1205, Grant cf a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

Negangothi Raxi Service. MANZINI. duled Taxi Service. To be based at Manzini.

03785 Ms. Thandie Gumbi, P.O. Box 573, Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a scheduled

Uthando Lungumancoba BusService. MANZINI. passenger service between Ngwane Park/ Mgubudla/Groening/ Sikomu/

Nazarene/Manzini. To be based at Manzini.

03786 Elijah Ndzinisa & Sons, P.O. Box 1279, Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

Iyaphendula Inkosi Bus Service. MANZINI. passenger service between Manzini/Hhelehhele /Mafutseni/ Mbadlane/

Hiane/Ngomane/Simunye and Mhlume. To be vased at Manzini.

03787 Frank RhouLitchfield, P.O. Box 159, Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled
Lisinamva Bus Service. BHUNYA. passenger service between Dwalile and Bhunya. To be based at Bhu-

nya.



01581

02009

02228

01185

03304

03805

03806

03807

01673

03796

Zacharia M. Shongwe,

Transport For Hire.

William Sibandze,
Ludla Lukhala Bus Service.

Western Bus Lines (Pty) Ltd.

Western Bus Lines (Pty) Ltd.

Zebion M. Simelane,

Komtjingila Express Service.

Gladys T. Diamini,

School Bus Service.

Amos M. Magongo,

UmndeniTaxi Service.

Ms. Linda M- Mnisi,
Kuphila Kwethu Transport Service.

Thomas M.Dlamini,
Inyatsi Transport Service.

Jabulane B. Nhlengethwa,

Mahlasela Taxi Service.

P.O. Box 283,
NHLANGANO.

P.O. Box 610,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 632,

KLERKSDORP.

P.O. Box 632,

Klerksdorp.

P.O. Box 1986,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 938,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 372,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 168,
HLATIKULU.

P.O. Box 454,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 28,

MANZINI.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No.01581 operating a non Scheduled

goods service LDV For Hire. Based at Nhlangano.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02009 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service tetween Sidwashini/Prison/Checkers and Mbabane. Ba-

sed at Mbabane.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02228 operating a Non Scheduled

passenger service between Mahamba/ Nhlangano and Hlatikulu. Ba-
sed at Klerksdorp.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01185 operating a non Scheduled

passenger service between Oshoek Border Post/Motshane/ Mbabane/

Manzini/Mahamba/Nhlangano and Hlatikulu. Based at Klerksdorp.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Manzini/Siphofaneni/ Big Bend and Matata.

To be based at Manzini.:

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled passenger service between points in Mbabane. To be based at
Mbabane.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled Taxi Service. To be based at Luve.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Hlatikulu/Nhlangano/ Mahamba enroute

to Johannesburg. To be based at Hlatikulu.

Grant of an Amendment of Permit No. 01673 operating a non Sche-

duled goods service LDV. Amendmentto increase fleet from 1 (one)
to 2 (two) Vehicles. Based at Manzini.

Grantof a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled Taxi Service. To be based at Eludwala Shopping Complex,
Ngwane Park Extension, Manzini.

78
er



03797

01223

00006

01070(K)

02972

02083

01677

00011

01160

00327

Aifred Maseko,
Hamba Phepha LamiBusService.

William Phinda Masina,

Qobonga Bus Service.

Fred Dlamini,
Inyoka Beyihlohla Bus Service.

South Africa Transport Services.

Barnabas Langwenya,

Moving Star Bus Service.

Prince Mfanasibili Dlamini,

Tekatakho Transport Service.

Ndabezihle Khoza,

Phathaphatha Taxi Service.

Florenzo Sciolla,

Imbabala Bus Service.

Priscilla Sihlongonyane,

Kuyobuye Kulunge For Hire.

Ephraim N. Dlamini,

Muhle One Way BusService.

P.O. Box 1279,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 2535,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 267,

MANZINI.

ROOM 500 Colonial
Mutual Building,

273 Pretorious Str.

PRETORIA 0001.

P.O. Box 2017,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 863,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 77,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 20,
BIG BEND.

P.O. Box 19,
KWALUSENI.

P.O. Box 309,
MBABANE.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Sigcineni and Sidvokodvo. Up and Down.

To be based at Sidvokodvo.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01223 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Mbabane and Tonkwane Up and Down. Based

at Mbabane.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00006 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Manzini/Luve/Balegane and Mhlume. Based at

Manzini.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01070(K) operating a non Scheduled

goods service within Swaziland and throughout RSA and Swaziland

Border Posts. Based at Komatipoort.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02972 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Mbekelweni/Boyane/ Makhobeni/Ndlunganye;
Ka Khoza and Manzini. Based at Manzini.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02083 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Matsapha and Manzini. Based at Matsapha.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01677 operating a non Scheduled
Taxi Service. Based at Manzini.

Grant cf a Renewal of Permit No. 00011 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Big Bend/Matata and Siphofaneni.

Big Bend.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01160 operating a non Scheduled
goods service LDV For Hire. Based at Manzini. :

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00327 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Mbabane Ezulwini/Spar Complex/Lobamba/

Mahlanya/ Malkerns/ Manzini/ Luyengo and Ntondozi. Based at

Mbabane (Sidwashini Industrial Area).

Based at .

€8
21



02156

01479

00667

00227

02904

02182

00113

03799

00731

Alpheus Langwenya,

Lekelela Ngwane Bus Service.

Ms. Janet S. Dube,
Buhle Bemaswati Bus Service.

Ms. Eleanor Shongwe,

Ikhwezi Bus Service.

Eustance Hlatshwako,
Jabulane Bus Service.

Robert Mabuza,
Unganaki BusService.

Elias C. Mamba,

Special Bus Service.

Philemon Mazinyo Dlamini,

Pull Man Transport Service.

Ms. Tsembani Dlamini,

MalangeniBusService.

A.Z. Dlamini,

Inyatsi Bus Service.

P-O. Box 1270,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 31,
KWALUSENI.

P.O. Box 934,
MBABANE.

P.O. Box 248,
MBABANE.

P.O. Box 2273,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 294,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 349,

MANZINI-

P.O. Box 2008,
MANZINI.

P.O. Box 1611,

MANZINI.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02156 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Manzini/Matsapha and Mbekelweni. Based at
Manzini Bus Rank.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01479 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Zombodze and Manzini- Based at Nkamazi.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00667 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Mdlangwe/ Ekudzeni/Zombodze and Manzini.

Based at Mdlangwe.

Grant of a Renewal and Amendment of Permit No. 00227 operating a

Scheduled passenger service between Sigangeni/Oshoek/Motshane/

Mbabane and Lundzi Border Post. Amendment to extend route and

change of base point. To be based at Lundzi Border Post.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02904 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Bhunya/Mahlanya and Manzini. Based at Bhu-

nya.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02182 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Manzini/Mahlanya/ Mbabane/Motshane/Pigg’s

Peak/ Mnyokane/Bulembu/Mankayane/ Nhlangano/ Zombodze/Msho-
lolo and Ndlunganye. Based at Mbabane.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00113 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Hlatikulu/ Mfishane/Sinceni and Sidvokodvo.

Based at Hlatikulu.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Matata/Big Bend/Siphofaneni/Mphosi and
Manzini Express. To te based at Goboyane.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00731, operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Malandzela/Luve/Ekukhanyeni/Enyakeni and
Manzini. Based at Manzini.

¥8
7I



02383

03800

03801

03802

03803

01979

02508

03299

00162

03798

Mrs. Alice Malambe,

Moonlight Bus Service.

Absalom Maseko,

Mangcamane Taxi Service.

George Khumalo,

Zimeleni Bus Service.

Ms. Sellina Magongo,

Shobane ForHire.

Ben Maseko,

Mangcamane Taxi Service.

R.B.J. Wool Cott,
Sabat Battery Company,

Leonard Dlamini,

Isishingishane Bus Service.

Elias Mnisi,

One Man PowerTaxi Service.

Ms. Sophie L. Kunene,

Hha ForHire.

P.F. Dlamini,

Intamakuphila Bus Service.

P.O. Box 1970,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 538,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 95,

MANKAYANE.

P.O. Box 266,
BHUNYA.

P.O. Box 538,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 5441,

JOHANNESBURG.

P.O. Box 26,

ENTFONJENI-

P.O. Box 25,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 135,

MALKERNS.

P.O. Box 1020,

MBABANE.

Grant of an Amendment of Permit No. 02383 operating a Scheduled

passenger service between Mbabane Mahlanya/Manzini/Mafutseni/

Mbadlane/Hlane/Ngomane/Simunye/ Mhlume. Amendment of time

table and base point from Mbabane to Manzini. Based at Manzini.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled Taxi Service. To be based at Matsapha Plaza.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled standby Busto operate in case of a breakdown. To be based at

Bhahwini.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-
duled goods service LDV For Hire. To be based at Bhunya Market.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-
duled Taxi Service. To be based at Matsapha Plaza.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01979 operating a non Scheduled

goods service from Oshoek to Mbabane and Manzini. Based at
Johannesburg.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02508 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Ntfonjeni/Horo/ Msahweni/ Ndlalambi/ Shumi

Dip/Listers/Bulandzeni/ Ndzingeni and Pigg’s Peak. Based at Ndla-
lambi.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 03299 operating a non Scheduled
Taxi Service. Based at Mbabane Bus Rank.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00162 operating a non Scheduled
Goods service LDV For Hire. Based at Malkerns.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Manzini /Mpaka /Simunye /Tabankulu/
Mhlume and Tshaneni. Express. To be based at Manzini.

S8
21



 

01880

00318

02345

01646

03788

03789

03790

03791

03792

Johannes Shabangu,

Zamani Taxi Service.

Samuel Gama,

EmangwaneBusService.

Vusumuzi G. Dlamini,

Khetheyakho Bus Service.

Paul M.Zikalala,

Hamba Mana Express Service.

Elijah Ndzinisa & Sons,

Iyaphendula Inkosi Bus Service.

Nhlanganiso Dlamini,

Luvelo BusService.

Can Bell Trade Services (Pty) Ltd.

Gert Petrus Van Niekerk,

Distributing Agency.

Jabulani B. Nhlengethwa,

Mahlasela For Hire.

P.O. Box 77,

MAHAMBA.

P.O. Box 1445,
MBABANE.

P.O. Box 1358,
MBABANE.

P.O.Box A93,

MBABANE.

P.O. Box 1279,

MANZINI.

P.O. Box 73,

EVENI.

P.O. Box 39216,
BRAMLEY.

P.O. Box 19468,

PRETORIA WEST
0117.

P.O. Box 28,
MANZINI.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01880 operating a non Scheduled

Taxi Service. Based at Hlatikulu Bus Rank.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 00318 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Lomkiri/Hill Top/Nkwalini/ Sibhedlela/Mbabane.

Based at Mbabane Bus Rank.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 02345 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Ezulwini/Echovane/Mbabane. Based at Ezulwi-

ni.

Grant of a Renewal of Permit No. 01646 operating a Scheduled passe-

nger service between Mbabane and Manzini. Based at Manzini.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate’a Scheduled

passenger service between Tabankulu/ Mhlume/ Simunye/ Ngomane/

Mbadlane/Mafutseni/Hhelehhele/Manzini. To be based at Mhlume.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a Scheduled

passenger service between Malandzela/Lolubovu/ Siphambanweni/

Mbuluzi and Mbabane. To be based at Malandzela.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled goodsservice, transit to Mocambique entering Mananga Border

and through Lomahasha and back via same route. To be based at
Gardenview and Bramley.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled goodsservice only. Distribution of toilet papers, tissues, nap-
pies, sanitary towels between Ngwenya/ Mbabane/Matsapha and Ma-
nzini. To be based at Pretoria.

Grant of a Road Transportation Service Permit to operate a non Sche-

duled goods service LDV For Hire. To be based at Eludwala Shop-
ping Complex under Manzini.

98
71



SUPPLEMENT TO

THE

SWAZILAND GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE
 

VOL. XXVIJ MBABANE,Friday, May 27th., 1988 [No. 596
 

 

CONTENTS

No. Page

PART C — LEGAL NOTICES

47. The Employment Act Appointment of Members of the Labour AdvisoryBoard)
Notice, 1988 nn cee cece seus ct seme cece cent nts peste sits att gseey sense atte sane $i 
 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

 



PART C
Sl

LEGAL NOTICE NO.47 OF1988

THE EMPLOYMENT ACT, 1980

(Act No. 5 of 1980)

THE EMPLOYMENT ACT (APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE
LABOUR ADVISORY BOARD) NOTICE, 1988

(Undersection 18)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 18 of the Employment Act, 1980, the
Minister for Labour and Public Service hereby issues the following Notice—

Citation and commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Employment Act (Appointment of Members of the
Labour Advisory Board) Notice, 1988 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the
6th November, 1987.

Appointment ofmembers.

2. The following persons are hereby appointed to be members of the Labour Advisory
Board with effect from 6th November, 1987 to 6th November, 1990—

Commissioner of Labour —- Chairman

Deputy Commissioner of Labour — Deputy Chairman

Senior Labour Officer — Secretary

Richard Nxumalo — Employee Representative

Israel Mahlalela — Employee Representative

Sikhumbuzo Dlamini — Employee Representative

David Mncina — Employee Representative

Jan Sithole — Employee Representative

Agaster Matsebula — Employee Representative

Mr. Obed M. Dlamini — Employer Representative

Mr. Peter Fox — Employer Representative

Mr. Terence Mdziniso — Employer Representative

Mr. Peter Dodds — Employer Representative

Mr. Peter Hughes — Employer Representative

Mr. Thom Nhleko — Employer Representative

Revocation of Legal Notice No. 3 of1982.

3.
Notice, 1982 is hereby revoked.

MBABANE,
15th March, 1988.

The Employment Act (Appointment of Members ofthe Labour Advisory Board)

A.M. FAKUDZE
Principal Secretary

The Government Printer, Mbabane


